ORDINANCE NO. 87

An Ordinance of the Town of Kirkland wutkerizing amending section three of Ordinance 371 of the Town of Kirkland

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF KIRKLAND Section 1 That whereas the Town Council of the Town of Kirkland have re-considered ordinance number 371 and have agreed to accept a letter from the lessee for the property described in said ordinance authorizing the use of said dock for the purpose of loading or unloading material for municipal purposes, but not to interfere with the use of said property by the said lessee said section three of Ordinance number 371 is hereby amended to read as follows, to-wit:

" That the Town of Kirkland accept a letter from the lessee of said premises farkthe authorizing the Town of Kirkland to use said premises for the loading or unloading of material for municipal purposes, but not to interfere with the lessee in the use and enjoyment of said premises while exerciseing said privilege."

Passed the Town Council of the Town of Kirkland this 27th day of January, 1930 and signed by me in authentication of its passage this 27th day of January, 1936. Mew berry

Attest: